

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4640 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2 OF 2012

Ajmera Housing Corporation Bombay .. Applicant.

In the matter between
Ajmera Housing Corporation Bombay
& Another .. Petitioners.
v/s.
Income Tax Settlement Commission
& Others .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4642 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3 OF 2012

Vijaynagar Corporation .. Applicant.

In the matter between
Vijaynagar Corporation & Another .. Petitioners
v/s.
Income Tax Settlement Commission
& Others .. Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4644 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4 OF 2012

Yogi Corporation .. Applicant.

In the matter between
Yogi Corporation & Another .. Petitioners
v/s.

Income Tax Settlement Commission
& Others .. Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4656 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5 OF 2012

Ajmera Housing Corporation .. Applicant.

In the matter between
Ajmera Housing Corporation
& Another .. Petitioners.
v/s.

Income Tax Settlement Commission
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. J. D. Mistri, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Vasanti B. Patel, for the Applicant/
Petitioner in all the Petitions.
Mr. Suresh Kumar, for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in all the Petitions.

**CORAM: UJJAL BHUYAN &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 22nd OCTOBER, 2020.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

PC:-

Not before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Ahuja
is a member.

2 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of
this Court. Sheristedar of this Court is permitted to forward to the
Petitioner copy of this order by e-mail. All concerned to act on a digitally
signed copy of this order.

(ABHAY AHUJA,J.)

(UJJAL BHUYAN,J.)