

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2 OF 2012

M/s. Ajmera Housing Corporation And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2012

Kokilaben S. Ajmera ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2012

M/s. Vijaynagar Corporation And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2012

M/s. Yogi Corporation And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5 OF 2012

M/s. Ajmera Housing Corporation And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6 OF 2012

Shri Ishwarlal S. Ajmera ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7 OF 2012

Chhotalal S. Ajmera ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2012

Smt. Vimlaben B. Ajmera ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..2RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2012

Shailesh B. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And.2.RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2012

Chhotalal S. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2012

Smt. Jyotiben N. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2012

Shashikant S. Ajmera (huf) .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And.2.RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2012

Rajnikant S. Ajmera (huf) .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Income Tax Settlement Commission And 2

Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 16 OF 2012

Ishwarlal S. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2012

Bhanumati C. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And.2.RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 18 OF 2012

Natwarlal S. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 19 OF 2012

Rajnikant S. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And.2.RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH .....RESPONDENT

WRIT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2012

Natwarlal S. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And.2.RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2012

Smt. Bhanumati C. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And..RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12 OF 2012

Shashikant S. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And.2.RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2012

Jayant S. Ajmera .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Income Tax Settlement Commission And.2.RESPONDENT  
Ors.

Mr. Jehangir D. Mistri, Sr. Advocate a/w Ms. Vasanti Patel,  
Advocates for the petitioner

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 10th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/03/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**